RESOL	UTION NO.	
KLDOL	<i>1</i> 0 1101110.	

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA APPROVING AN AGREEMENT WITH DEPARTMENT OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL, ACCEPTING \$83,099 GRANT FUNDS AND APPROPRIATING SAID FUNDS TO THE POLICE GRANTS SECTION OF THE STATE GRANTS FUND

WHEREAS, the Police Department received notice of grant award in the amount of \$83,099 from the Department of Alcoholic Beverage Control (ABC); and

WHEREAS, grant funds will be used to conduct overtime operations, education and outreach to reduce ABC-related violence and disorder in the community; and

WHEREAS, the grant funds provided by the Department of Alcoholic Beverage Control will completely offset the total costs of this program.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, that it approves the State of California Standard Agreement # 19G-LA06, between the City and Department of Alcoholic Beverage Control, in the form presented, with such minor modifications as may be required or approved by the City Attorney, a copy of which shall be kept on file in the Office of the City Clerk, and authorizes and directs the Chief of Police to execute same.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, that it accepts \$83,099 from the Department of Alcoholic Beverage Control and appropriates \$83,099 revenue to Revenue from Other Agencies, \$75,599 expense to personnel and \$7,500 expense to supplies and services category of the Police Grants Section of the State Grants Fund.

Presented by	Approved as to form by	
Roxana Kennedy	Glen R. Googins	
Chief of Police	City Attorney	